## Parking Lot Reconstruction Project

## Iowa Valley Jr. & Sr. High School, Marengo, IA Wednesday, May 1, 2019

## Verified #'s

	,	
1.)	Brian Miller Excavating Base Bid Alternate #1 Bid Alternate #2 Bid	\$194,580.65 \$2,400.00 \$539.75
2.)	Simmons Construction Base Bid Alternate #1 Bid Alternate #2 Bid	\$223,918.50 \$4,000.00 \$2,130.00
3.)	Engineer's Estimate Base Bid Alternate #1 Bid Alternate #2 Bid	\$209,710.27 \$3,520.00 \$4,015.00

Project: Parking Lot Reconstruction Project

HFC#191192.01

City:	Iowa Valley Jr. & Sr. High School, Marengo, IA			LOW BIDDER					
Bid Date:	Wednesday, May 1, 2019			Brian Miller Excavating		Simmons Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
	at 10:00 am			Marengo, IA		Marengo, IA		City, State	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Topsoil, Strip, Salvage & Re-spread	CY	7.5	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$187.50	\$100.00	\$750.00
3	Excavation, Class 10	CY	1650	\$8.25	\$13,612.50	\$11.75	\$19,387.50	\$6.50	\$10,725.00
4	Modified Subbase, 6-inch	SY	3309	\$6.50	\$21,508.50	\$7.50	\$24,817.50	\$5.85	\$19,357.65
5	6" HDPE Storm Drain	LF	140	\$14.05	\$1,967.00	\$52.50	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
6	8" PVC Storm Drain	LF	259	\$27.35	\$7,083.65	\$38.50	\$9,971.50	\$35.42	\$9,173.78
7	Replace City Storm Pipe	LF	50	\$31.84	\$1,592.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$35.42	\$1,771.00
8	Downspout Connect Assemblies	EA	4	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9	8" PCC Pavement	SY	1034	\$43.00	\$44,462.00	\$46.50	\$48,081.00	\$40.00	\$41,360.00
10	6" PCC Pavement	SY	2096	\$35.25	\$73,884.00	\$42.25	\$88,556.00	\$35.00	\$73,360.00
11	PCC Curb, 6" Standard Curb	LF	254	\$11.50	\$2,921.00	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$36.56	\$9,286.24
12	Remove Existing Sidewalk	SY	52.2	\$10.00	\$522.00	\$10.00	\$522.00	\$10.00	\$522.00
13	Detectable Warning	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
14	4" PCC Sidewalk	SY	162	\$33.00	\$5,346.00	\$36.00	\$5,832.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00
15	Painted Pavement Markings	STA	14.9	\$60.00	\$894.00	\$50.00	\$745.00	\$154.00	\$2,294.60
16	Painted Pavement Symbols	EA	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
17	Seeding & Fertilizing	AC	0.02	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00
18	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$477.50	\$477.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Handicap Signs	EA	6	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
20	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Parking Lot Lighting	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,746.00	\$8,746.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	TOTAL BID SCHEDULE (ITEMS 1-21)				\$194,580.65		\$223,918.50		\$209,710.27
	ALTERNATE #1 BID SCHEDULE								
A1-1	Tree Removal	UNIT	160	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 BID				\$2,400.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,520.00
	ALTERNATE #2 BID SCHEDULE								
A2-1	6" HDPE Storm Drain	LF	5	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
A2-2	6" PCC Pavement	SY	-1	\$35.25	-\$35.25	\$45.00	-\$45.00	\$35.00	-\$35.00
A2-3	Area Storm Intake	EA	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE #2 BID				\$539.75		\$2,130.00		\$4,015.00
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1-21)				\$194,580.65		\$223,918.50		\$209,710.27
	TOTAL ALTERNATE #1				\$2,400.00		\$4,000.00		\$3,520.00
	TOTAL ALTERNATE #2				\$539.75		\$2,130.00		\$4,015.00